Order online at www.SowaTool.com or call 1-800-265-8221. H95
W
or
kh
ol
di
n
g,
 C
la
m
pi
n
g
&
Fi
xt
ur
in
g
Order online at www.SowaTool.com or call 1-800-265-8221. H95
W
or
kh
ol
di
n
g,
 C
la
m
pi
n
g
&
Fi
xt
ur
in
g
10
1-800-528-6459 • Fax 785-587-0004 • www.abbottworkholding.com
1.5mm X 60° Serrated Pie Jaws® — Style Q
  – continued
Made with 319 cast aluminum, cast iron, 1018 steel or A36 steel
Add CI prefix to aluminum part # for cast iron jaws
Add ST prefix to aluminum part # for steel jaws
Cast iron version weight is approximately 2.6 times that of aluminum
Steel version weight is approximately 2.8 times that of aluminum
Dimensions in inches unless otherwise noted  •  Weights in lbs.
	 	 A	 B	 D	 F	 G	 J
CHUCK	 ALUMINUM	PART#	 DIAMETER	 HEIGHT	 SLOT	 HOLE	SPACING	 BOLT	SIZE	 DIM	 WEIGHT
10 KTT10P 10 2 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 16.2
 KTT10P1 10 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 31.5
 KTT10P6 10 6 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 46.8
 KTT12-10P 12 2 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 23.4
 KTT12-10P1 12 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 45.3
 KTT15-10P 15 3 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 53.7
 KTT15-10P1 15 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 70.8
 KTT18-10P 18 3 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 77.7
 KTT18-10P1 18 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 102.6
 KTT21-10P 21 3 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 105.0
 KTT21-10P1 21 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 1/2 139.2
 HAR10MSHP 10 2 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 3/4 16.2
 HAR10MSHP1 10 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2 3/4 31.5
 MTT10P 10 2 0.630 1.260 12mm 2 7/8 16.2
 MTT10P1 10 4 0.630 1.260 12mm 2 7/8 31.5
 HOW27M10P 10 2 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 16.2
 HOW27M10P1 10 4 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 31.5
 AUTO10P 10 2 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 16.2
12 KTT12P 12 2 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 23.4
 KTT12P1 12 4 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 45.3
 KTT15-12P 15 3 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 53.7
 KTT15-12P1 15 4 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 70.8
 KTT18-12P 18 3 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 77.7
 KTT18-12P1 18 4 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 102.6
 KTT21-12P2 21 2 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 71.4
 KTT21-12P 21 3 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 105.0
 KTT21-12P1 21 4 0.709 1.181 14mm 3 1/2 139.2
 SEIKI12P 12 2 0.709 1.260 14mm 3 1/8 23.4
 SUG12PSTM 12 2 0.788 1.378 12mm 3 7/16 23.4
 SUG12P1STM 12 4 0.788 1.378 12mm 3 7/16 45.3
 KTTB212P 12 2 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 23.4
 KTTB212P1 12 4 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 45.3
 KTT15B212P 15 3 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 53.7
 KTT15B212P1 15 4 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 70.8
 KTT18B212P 18 3 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 77.7
 KTT18B212P1 18 4 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 102.6
 KTT21B212P2 21 2 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 71.4
 KTT24B212P2 24 2 0.827 1.181 16mm 3 1/2 93.0
 HOW27M12P 12 2 0.827 1.378 16mm 2 3/4 23.4
 HOW27M12P1 12 4 0.827 1.378 16mm 2 3/4 45.3
14 SUG14PSTG 15 3 0.827 1.772 16mm 4 3/16 53.7
15 KTT15P2 15 2 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 36.6
 KTT15P 15 3 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 53.7
 KTT15P1 15 4 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 70.8
 KTT15P6 15 6 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 105.0
 KTT15P8 15 8 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 138.0
 KTT18-15P 18 3 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 77.7
 KTT18-15P1 18 4 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 102.6
 KTT21-15P2 21 2 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 71.4
 KTT21-15P 21 3 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 105.0
 KTT21-15P1 21 4 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 139.2
 KTT24-15P2 24 2 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 93.0
 KTT24-15P 24 3 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 138.0
 KTT24-15P1 24 4 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 182.4
 KTTB215P2 15 2 1.004 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 36.6
 KTTB215P 15 3 1.004 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 53.7
 KTTB215P1 15 4 1.004 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 70.8
 KTT18B215P 18 3 1.004 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 77.7
 KTT18B215P1 18 4 1.004 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 102.6
 KTT21B215P 21 3 1.004 1.693 20mm 4 5/16 105.0
18 KTT18P 18 3 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 1/8 77.7
 KTT18P1 18 4 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 1/8 102.6
 KTT21-18P2 21 2 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 1/8 71.4
 KTT24-18P2 24 2 0.866 1.693 20mm 4 1/8 93.0
Chuck Jaws & Jaw Nuts







Chuck Dia.
Aluminum
Model No.
A
Diameter
B
Height
D
Slot
F
Hole Spacing
G
Bolt Size
J
Dim
Weight lbs.
Set of 3
Code No.
Set of 3
Price $
6 KTT6P 6 2 0.472 0.787 10mm 1-21/32 5.7 ​658236​ 168.29
6 KTT6P1 6 4 0.472 0.787 10mm 1-21/32 10.8 ​658238​ 280.49
6 KTT8-6P 8 2 0.472 0.787 10mm 1-21/32 10.2 ​658240​ 224.39
8 KTT8P 8 2 0.551 0.984 12mm 2" 10.2 ​658242​ 224.39
8 KTT8P1 8 4 0.551 0.984 12mm 2" 19.8 ​658244​ 364.63
8 KTT10-8P 10 2 0.551 0.984 12mm 2" 16.2 ​658246​ 364.63
8 KTT12-8P 12 2 0.551 0.984 12mm 2" 23.4 ​658248​ 476.83
10 KTT10P 10 2 0.630 1.181 12mm 2-1/2 16.2 ​658250​ 364.63
10 KTT10P1 10 4 0.630 1.181 12mm 2-1/2 31.5 ​658252​ 532.92
10 KTT12-10P 12 2 0.630 1.181 12mm 2-1/2 23.4 ​658254​ 476.83
10 KTT15-10P 15 3 0.630 1.181 12mm 2-1/2 53.7 ​658256​ 1,178.04
12 KTT12P 12 2 0.709 1.181 14mm 3-1/2 23.4 ​658258​ 476.83
12 KTT12P1 12 4 0.709 1.181 14mm 3-1/2 45.3 ​658260​ 757.31
12 KTT15-12P 15 3 0.709 1.181 14mm 3-1/2 53.7 ​658262​ 1,178.04
12 KTTB212P 12 2 0.827 1.181 14mm 3-1/2 23.4 ​658264​ 476.83
12 KTTB212P1 12 4 0.827 1.181 14mm 3-1/2 45.3 ​658266​ 757.31
15 KTT15P 15 3 0.866 1.693 20mm 4-5/16 36.6 ​658268​ 1,178.04
15 KTT15P1 15 4 0.866 1.693 20mm 4-5/16 53.7 ​658270​ 1,458.52
•	 Made with 6061 billet aluminum
Pie Jaws 1.5mm x 60° Serrations
Chuck
Dia.
Aluminum
Model No.
A
Dia.
B
Height
D
Slot
E
Tongue
F
Hole Spacing
G
Bolt Size
J
Dim.
Weight
lbs.
Set of 3
Code No.
Set of 3
Price $
6 TG6MDP 6 2 0.313 0.500 1.500 3/8 2" 5.7 ​658272​ 185.12
6 TG6MDP1 6 4 0.313 0.500 1.500 3/8 2" 10.8 ​658274​ 308.54
6 TG8-6MDP 8 2 0.313 0.500 1.500 3/8 2" 10.2 ​658276​ 252.43
8 TG8MDP 8 2 0.313 0.500 1.750 3/8 2-3/4 10.2 ​658278​ 252.43
8 TG8MDP1 8 4 0.313 0.500 1.750 3/8 2-3/4 19.8 ​658280​ 392.68
8 TG10-8MDP 10 2 0.313 0.500 1.750 3/8 2-3/4 16.2 ​658282​ 392.68
10 TG10MDP 10 2 0.500 0.750 2.125 1/2 3-1/2 16.2 ​658284​ 392.68
10 TG10MDP1 10 4 0.500 0.750 2.125 1/2 3-1/2 31.5 ​658286​ 560.97
10 TG12-10MDP 12 2 0.500 0.750 2.125 1/2 3-1/2 23.4 ​658288​ 504.88
10 TG15-10MDP 15 3 0.500 0.750 2.125 1/2 3-1/2 45.3 ​658290​ 1,206.09
12 TG12MDP 12 2 0.500 0.750 2.500 1/2 4-1/4 23.4 ​658292​ 504.88
12 TG12MDP1 12 4 0.500 0.750 2.500 1/2 4-1/4 45.3 ​658294​ 785.35
12 TG15-12MDP 15 3 0.500 0.750 2.500 1/2 4-1/4 53.7 ​658296​ 1,206.09
15 TG15MDP 15 3 0.500 0.750 3.000 5/8 5-1/4 53.7 ​658298​ 1,206.09
15 TG15MDP1 15 4 0.500 0.750 3.000 5/8 5-1/4 70.8 ​658300​ 1,486.57
15 TG15HDP 15 3 0.500 0.750 3.000 3/4 5-1/4 53.7 ​658302​ 1,206.09
15 TGHDP1 15 4 0.500 0.750 3.000 3/4 5-1/4 70.8 ​658304​ 1,486.57
16
1-800-528-6459 • Fax 785-587-0004 • www.abbottworkholding.com
15  TG12-15MDP  12  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  4  23.4
 TG15MDP2  15  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  36.6
 TG15MDP  15  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  53.7
 TG15MDP1  15  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  70.8
 TG15MDP6  15  6  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  88.5
 TG18-15MDP  18  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  77.7
 TG18-15MDP1  18  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  102.6
 TG21-15MDP2  21  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  71.4
 TG21-15MDP  21  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  105.0
 TG21-15MDP1  21  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  139.2
 TG24-15MDP2  24  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  93.0
 TG24-15MDP  24  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  138.0
 TG24-15MDP1  24  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  5 1/4  182.4
 TG12-15HDP  12  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  4  23.4
 TG15HDP2  15  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  36.6
 TG15HDP  15  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  53.7
 TG15HDP1  15  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  70.8
 TG15HDP6  15  6  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  88.5
 TG18-15HDP  18  3 0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  77.7
 TG18-15HDP1  18  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  102.6
 TG21-15HDP2  21  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  71.4
 TG21-15HDP  21  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  105.0
 TG21-15HDP1  21  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  139.2
 TG24-15HDP2  24  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  93.0
 TG24-15HDP  24  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  138.0
 TG24-15HDP1  24  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  5 1/4  182.4
18  TG18MDP  18  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  77.7
 TG18MDP1  18  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  102.6
 TG18MDP8  18  8  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  203.1
 TG21-18MDP2  21  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  71.4
 TG21-18MDP  21  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  105.0
 TG21-18MDP1  21  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  139.2
 TG24-18MDP2  24  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  93.0
 TG24-18MDP  24  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  138.0
 TG24-18MDP1  24  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  182.4
 TG28-18MDP  28  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  186.0
 TG28-18MDP1  28  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  249.6
 TG30-18MDP1  30  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  286.5
 TG32-24-18MDP1  32  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  324.6
 TG36-24-18MDP1  36  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  5/8  6 1/2  412.5
 TG18HDP  18  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  77.7
 TG18HDP1  18  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  102.6
 TG18HDP8  18  8  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  203.1
 TG21-18HDP2  21  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  71.4
 TG21-18HDP  21  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  105.0
 TG21-18HDP1  21  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  139.2
 TG24-18HDP2  24  2  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  93.0
 TG24-18HDP  24  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  138.0
 TG24-18HDP1  24  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  182.4
 TG28-18HDP  28  3  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  186.0
 TG28-18HDP1  28  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  249.6
 TG30-18HDP1  30  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  286.5
 TG32-24-18HDP1  32  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  324.6
 TG36-24-18HDP1  36  4  0.500  0.750  3.000  3/4  6 1/2  412.5
American Standard Tongue & Groove Pie Jaws® — Style D
  – continued
Made with 319 cast aluminum, cast iron, 1018 steel or A36 steel
Add CI prefix to aluminum part # for cast iron jaws
Add ST prefix to aluminum part # for steel jaws
Cast iron version weight is approximately 2.6 times that of aluminum
Steel version weight is approximately 2.8 times that of aluminum
Dimensions in inches unless otherwise noted  •  Weights in lbs.
  a  B  D  e  F  G  J
CHUCK  alUMInUM Part#  DIaMeter  HeIGHt  Slot  tonGUe  Hole SPaCInG  Bolt SIZe  DIM  WeIGHt
Chuck Jaws & Jaw Nuts







•	 Made with 6061 billet aluminum
Pie Jaws American Standard Tongue & Groove